

EMBASSY OF INDIA ABU DHABI

Announcement about Dr. Ananda Coomaraswamy Fellowship 2023

Sahitya Akademi, India's National Academy of Letters, invites nomination for Dr. Ananda Coomaraswamy Fellowship 2023 from scholars/writers of Asian countries. The Fellowship which is named after the great scholar and aesthete Dr. Ananda Coomaraswamy, is offered to scholars/writers from Asian countries to pursue literary projects. The main aim of this Fellowship is to promote research on Art, Culture, Literature, History, Social Sciences etc. by Asian scholars/writers. Details of Fellowship are as under:

- 1. One Fellowship would be offered, every year, to a person of eminence in the field of Asian art, culture, literature and language studies.
- 2. The period of Fellowship would be 15 days depending on the convenience and availability of the writer/scholar to whom the Fellowship would be offered.
- 3. Actual cost of to and for economy class international air journey as also the train/air journey within India would be borne by the Sahitya Akademi.
- 4. Arrangements for boarding and lodging would be made by the Sahitya Akademi.
- 5. A total amount of Rs. 15,000 would be payable to the visiting Fellow for meeting incidental expenses during his/her stay in India.
- 6. The visiting Fellow may be invited to deliver lectures on the topic of his/her specialization in institutions/departments dealing in the discipline.
- 7. The visiting Fellow will submit a comprehensive report of his/her visit after availing the Fellowship.

Interested applicants may forward a comprehensive bio-data to cul.abudhabi@mea.gov.in latest by 18 May 2023 for onward submission to Sahitya Akademi. In case of any further clarification/query please contact PIC Wing, Embassy of India, Abu Dhabi, Phone 02 4492700, email: cul.abudhabi@mea.gov.in.

Abu Dhabi 09.05.2023